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Established 1844 at York
Saturday 21, Sunday 22" and Monday 23" August 2021
Presentation of Awards and Final Results
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Venue: Lilleshall National Sports Centre, Newport TF10 9AT

Judges: Mick Pearse and David Harrison

Tournament Secretary: Timothy Pratt

Scoring: Robert Potts

Work Party Archery GB volunteers and the Archers who were shooting

Rounds: Saturday and Sunday - Record Status York / Hereford and Bristols
Sunday - Record Status National Rounds

Weather: Sunny and showers across Saturday and Sunday. Sunny Monday

Fun Level: 7/10. Let’s aim for higher next year!

Meeting Report

GNAM made a welcome return in 2021 having had to sustain a break because of Covid-19 in 2020, on a slightly
later date because Lilleshall were not allowing events to be hosted earlier in the year.

65 Archers shot over the 3 days and this year we also invited Archers to shoot the shorter Bristol and National
rounds, which proved popular.

At assembly we welcomed all the GNAM first timers individually, with this year about half present were shooting
their first GNAM. The meeting was then formally opened by one of our Olympic Team who were shooting, Patrick
Huston. Patrick borrowed a longbow to shoot the first arrow, but unfortunately he forgot it didn’t have a finger sling
and both the bow and arrow barely made it past the 3m line! However his second attempt was much more
respectable although it still missed the target!

As shooting proceeded, the meeting was sedate and the Judges not necessarily rushing us to and from the
targets to score. Indeed Mick Pearce and Dave Harrison were entering into the meeting sprit and could be heard
chatting to the Archers most of the time. They did have a task to perform throughout Saturday and Sunday
through the form of a ‘pub quiz’, where a new question would be read out each scoring end, although in reality this
was a few questions now and again, when Dave remembered or was reminded! Combined with 4 picture rounds
in with the scoresheets, this had the desired effect of getting the Archers to talk to each other and there was most
definitely whispering of answers and discussions with each other along the tent line!!!

The opportunity to break records for rounds rarely shot was certainly feature of the meeting and records did fall.
The most publicised being Patrick Huston breaking the long standing Double York bringing the new record to
2420. Patrick also broke the Long National record on Monday. But it didn’t end there. In total 15 records were
broken. Rob Twigg, Lindsay Howard, Alfie Ridding and Grace Curran to name a few. However two other notable
records were broken by Sheila Hudson shooting her Longbow. The Double York and New National, which means
that Sheila now holds every UK record for a lady Longbow. As well as records we had 3 pages of Rose awards
claimed as well as a six gold end badge. Too many to name individually. Well done to you all.

If you have any thoughts or comments on the 3 days, both good or bad please do get in contact. We want to
improve on the atmosphere of the event as well as increasing attendance.

So that brings a close to the 166th GNAM for 2021. We look forward to seeing everyone again in 2022. As the
saying goes, bring a friend. Or two...!!!

Tim Pratt

Tournament Secretary.
gnam@archerygb.org
07721 463080
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The 166th GRAND NATIONAL ARCHERY MEETING

Double Hereford Round

Basic Score Awards

Ladies Recurve
1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Ladies Longbow
1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Ladies Compound

1 Gilt Spider

Ladies Barebow
1 Gilt Spider

21 - 23 August 2021

PRESENTATION OF THE AWARDS
THE SOCIETY’S PRIZES

Yulia Larkins
Lucy Nicholas
Lauren Rawlings

Sophie Twigg
Hannah Porter
Katrina Horton

Lindsay Howard

Sarah Hubbard

Double Distance awards (Unawarded)

Ladies Recurve

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider
50 yds Silver Spider

Ladies Compound

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Handicap Awards (Unawarded)

Ladies Any Bowstyle
1 Gilt Medal

2 Silver Medal
3 Bronze Medal

Lyn Anderson
Karen Williams
Jacci Alexander

Pauline Davis
Megan Shaw

Michaela Stapleton
Jane Barrett
Tara Earle

Bowbrook A
Junction A
Bowbrook A

Exmouth A
Coastal A
The Longbow Club

Thirsk B

Wymondham A

Croesoswallt A
Exmouth A
Cheshire County B

Neston C of A
North Cheshire B

Paignton A
Exmouth A
Exmouth A

Hits

288
288
288

217
203
174

288

279

Hits

Score

2394
2324
2146

1211
923
710

2438

1712

Score

980
708
398

1154
806

Made

561
510
595

Golds

192
173
129

38
16
14

220

64

Golds

HC
Score

2929
2924
2915



Double York Round

Basic Score Awards
Gentlemen Recurve
1 Gilt Spider

2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Longbow
1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Compound
1 Gilt Spider
2 Gilt Spider
3 Gilt Spider

Gentlemen Barebow

1 Gilt Spider

Patrick Huston
Phil Hinckley
David Nicholas

Rob Twigg
Martin Bale
Dale Message

Dru Ridding

Daeron Meredith

Ben Glover

Trevor Carr

Double Distance awards (Unawarded)

Gentlemen Recurve

100 yds Silver Spider
80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Gentlemen Compound
100 yds Silver Spider

80 yds Silver Spider
60 yds Silver Spider

Handicap Awards (Unawarded)

Gentlemen Any Bowstyle
1 Gilt Medal

2 Silver Medal
3 Bronze Medal

Paul Clay
Andy Smart
Andrew Hoyle

John Davis
Huw Harper
lan Beswick

Scott Williams
lan Fleming
David Whitham

East Belfast AC
Bowbrook A
Junction A

Exmouth A
Rivernook B
Assheton B

Millom A
B of Bruntwood
Oxford A

Nethermoss A

Malvern A
Silver Spoon B
Exmouth A

Neston C of A
Gronant B
South Leeds

Exmouth A
Assheton B
White Rose

Hits

288
286
285

253
219
212

288
288
288

250

Hits

48

Score

2420
2056
2041

1241
1013
966

2442
2422
2218

1292

Score

912
684
368

1002
772
408

Made

758
580
426

Golds

208
102
120

25
20
21

215
206
139

30

Golds

22

HC
Score

2968
2942
2834



The Challenge Trophies - Ladies Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Highest Double Hereford Round

Highest Unrewarded Score (Double Hereford)
(normally 2nd place)

Most Hits (not by 2 above winners)

Best Gold at 80 yds

Most Golds

Best Gold of Meeting

Best Double 80yd Score

Most Hits at 80 yds (not by above winner)

Highest Aggregate GNAM points

Best Score with Wood Bow

Highest Double National Score

Most Hits Double National Round (not by
above winner)

Best Gold Double National

County Team

Highest Double Hereford Round with a
Compound Bow

Highest 50+ Double Hereford Round
Compound Bow (not by above winner)

Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a
Compound Bow

The Miss V Shakerley Salver

Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A
The Jean Truslove Trophy

Lucy Nicholas Junction A
Salver

Lauren Rawlings Bowbrook A

The Sandford Quiver

Lin Tavlin North Cheshire B
Tankard
Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A

The Overton Bowl
North Cheshire B

The Sandford Medal & Gille Vase

Lin Tavlin

Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A
The Shewell Salver
Lucy Nicholas Junction A

The Frank Bilson Aggregate Brooch

Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A
The Ingo Simon Salver

Sophie Twigg Exmouth A
The Silver Bracer

Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A
The Beck Quiver

Lucy Nicholas Junction A

Cameo Brooch
North Cheshire B

The Walrond Cup & Brooches
Lucy Nicholas

Karen Williams

Sophie Twigg

Tara Earle

Lin Tavlin

TOTAL
The Mike Shepherd Trophy

Lindsay Howard Thirsk B

The Den Jones Trophy

Pauline Davis Neston Cof A

The Jane Burnham Trophy

Lindsay Howard Thirsk B

2394

2324

2146

1152

1092

1211

1242

1232

2324
2013
1211

595
6143

2438

2398

288 129

192

144 61

144 112



The Challenge Trophies - Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Highest Double York Round

Most Hits (not by above winner)

Most Golds

Best Double 100yd Score

Best Gold of Meeting

Best Score with Wood Bow

County Team

Highest Double York Round with a
Compound Bow

Highest 50+ Double York Round Compound
Bow (not by above winner)

Best Gold, 2nd Day, 1st End with a
Compound Bow

The Miss P Shakerley Salver

Patrick Huston East Belfast AC

The Fisher Cup
Phil Hinckley

The Reid Bowl
Patrick Huston

Bowbrook A

East Belfast AC

The Hargrave Bailey Salver

Patrick Huston East Belfast AC

The Lys Statuette

Patrick Huston East Belfast AC

The Ingo Simon Salver

Rob Twigg Exmouth A

The Challenge Cup
David Nicholas
Jon Day
Andrew Hoyle
Tim Pratt
TOTAL

The Ann Shepherd Trophy

Dru Ridding Millom A

The Shirley Jones Trophy

Huw Harper Gronant B

The Ted Burnham Trophy

Daeron Meredith B of Bruntwood

The Challenge Trophies - Ladies and/or Gentlemen Day 1 and 2

Trophies are for recurve or wood bows unless stated

Married Couples Award - Recurve

Married Couples Award - Compound

Worst white at last end

Married Couples Trophy

Yulia Larkins Bowbrook A
Phil Hinckley Bowbrook A
TOTAL
The M & C Trophy
Pauline Davis Neston C of A
John Davis Neston C of A
TOTAL

Hepburn Challenge Spoon

Michelle Szulc Croesoswallt A

2420

2056

1182

1241

2041
1869
1786
1729
7425

2442

2152

2394
2056
4450

2398
2122
4520

H G
286 102

208
H G



HANDICAP DAY

HC
GNAM Handicap Awards for Archers Shooting the Same Bowstyle on 3 Days Made  Score
Ladies
1 GNAS Challenge Tankard Denise Ellis Rivernook B 375 1533
and Gilt Medal
2 Silver Medal Hannah Porter Coastal A 266 1519
3  Bronze Medal Sophie Twigg Exmouth A 337 1511
Gentlemen
1 GNAS Challenge Tankard David Nicholas Junction A 600 1494
and Gilt Medal
2  Silver Medal Huw Harper Gronant B 600 1474
3  Bronze Medal John Davis Neston C of A 586 1467
RESULT OVER 3 DAYS
Highest Aggreqgate Score with a Recurve or Wood Bow Over 3 Days Hits ~ Score  Golds
Ladies or Gentlemen The Spedding Challenge Cup

Patrick Huston East Belfast AC 3060



DOUBLE YORK/HEREFORD ROUND 21 - 23 August 2021

SINGLE ROUNDS DOUBLE ROUND
H S G H S G
Hereford Round - Ladies Recurve 80y 60y 50y
1 Yulia Larkins Wed 582 404 212 144 1198 95
Bowbrook A Thu 570 410 216 144 1196 97 288 2394 192
2 Lucy Nicholas Wed 544 404 210 144 1158 85
Junction A Thu 548 410 208 144 1166 88 288 2324 173
3 Lauren Rawlings Wed 476 394 194 144 1064 68
Bowbrook A Thu 510 382 190 144 1082 61 288 2146 129
4 Lyn Anderson Wed 502 368 190 144 1060 52
Croesoswallt A Thu 478 378 186 144 1042 52 288 2102 104
5 Jacci Alexander Wed 442 350 202 142 994 46
Cheshire County B Thu 482 350 196 144 1028 55 286 2022 101
6 Karen Williams Wed 447 344 192 143 983 45
Exmouth A Thu 468 364 198 144 1030 56 287 2013 101
7 Lin Tavlin Wed 409 331 202 138 942 38
North Cheshire B Thu 456 362 192 142 1010 50 280 1952 88
8 Denise Ellis Wed 171 237 146 120 554 12
Rivernook B Thu 322 307 138 133 767 18 253 1321 30
Hereford Round - Ladies Longbow 80y 60y 50y
1 Sophie Twigg Wed 202 214 133 93 549 11
Exmouth A Thu 216 274 172 124 662 27 217 1211 38
2 Hannah Porter Wed 168 177 130 103 475 9
Coastal A Thu 170 184 94 100 448 7 203 923 16
3 Katrina Horton Wed 153 131 85 91 369 10
The Longbow Club Thu 114 143 84 83 341 4 174 710 14
4 Michelle Szulc Wed 92 120 84 77 296 6
Croesoswallt A Thu 133 168 85 88 386 6 165 682 12
5 Tara Earle Wed 89 131 79 65 299 7
Exmouth A Thu 102 106 88 70 296 3 135 595 10
6 Michaela Stapleton Wed 74 115 89 62 278 4
Paignton A Thu 67 101 115 65 283 4 127 561 8
7 Jane Barrett Wed 94 88 64 64 246 5
Exmouth A Thu 69 112 83 64 264 3 128 510 8
Hereford Round - Ladies Compound 80y 60y 50y
1 Lindsay Howard Wed 568 410 210 144 1188 99
Thirsk B Thu 620 420 210 144 1250 121 288 2438 220
2 Pauline Davis Wed 580 410 208 144 1198 97
Neston C of A Thu 574 414 212 142 1200 104 286 2398 201
3 Megan Shaw Wed 574 400 206 144 1180 91
North Cheshire B Thu 548 406 204 144 1158 88 288 2338 179
Hereford Round - Ladies Barebow 80y 60y 50y
1 Sarah Hubbard Wed 391 317 192 140 900 35
Wymondham A Thu 338 304 170 139 812 29 279 1712 64
York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 100y 80y 60y
1 Patrick Huston Wed 580 418 214 144 1212 105
East Belfast AC Thu 602 394 212 144 1208 103 288 2420 208
2 Phil Hinckley Wed 449 343 200 142 992 50
Bowbrook A Thu 510 356 198 144 1064 52 286 2056 102
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SINGLE ROUNDS DOUBLE ROUND

H S G H S G
York Round - Gentlemen Recurve 100y 80y 60y
3 David Nicholas Wed 445 394 206 143 1045 67
Junction A Thu 424 384 188 142 996 53 285 2041 120
4 Paul Clay Wed 448 352 174 142 974 45
Malvern A Thu 464 328 186 144 978 36 286 1952 81
5 Andy Smart Wed 398 334 192 140 924 41
Silver Spoon B Thu 423 350 190 143 963 47 283 1887 88
6 Steve Attwood Wed 431 338 173 136 942 41
Wilford B (Notts) Thu 409 344 186 139 939 36 275 1881 77
7 Jon Day Wed 401 338 186 143 925 34
B of The Tors Thu 419 343 182 142 944 41 285 1869 75
8 Andrew Hoyle Wed 374 312 182 140 868 35
Exmouth A Thu 430 302 186 144 918 35 284 1786 70
9 Tim Pratt Wed 391 293 163 136 847 38
Exmouth A Thu 374 316 192 134 882 32 270 1729 70
10 Matthew Brown Wed 325 286 180 139 791 26
Old Basing A Thu 313 264 184 133 761 27 272 1552 53
11  David Ellis Wed 313 267 168 134 748 23
Rivernook B Thu 300 254 172 124 726 24 258 1474 47
York Round - Gentlemen Longbow 100y 80y 60y
1 Rob Twigg Wed 239 208 150 127 597 13
Exmouth A Thu 249 251 144 126 644 12 253 1241 25
2 Martin Bale Wed 240 161 154 115 555 10
Rivernook B Thu 140 188 130 104 458 10 219 1013 20
3 Dale Message Wed 178 193 136 109 507 11
Assheton B Thu 145 189 125 103 459 10 212 966 21
4 Hamish Freeman Wed 148 124 91 95 363 4
Assheton B Thu 169 194 106 94 469 9 189 832 13
5 Scott Williams Wed 171 123 112 100 406 7
Exmouth A Thu 89 136 127 90 352 4 190 758 11
6 Patrick Revell Wed 65 160 90 64 315 7
All Abilities Archery Thu 121 146 96 87 363 3 151 678 10
7 Graham Peters Wed 103 134 74 81 311 4
Deer Park A Thu 106 118 84 76 308 2 157 619 6
8 lan Fleming Wed 78 96 84 66 258 3
Assheton B Thu 111 121 90 82 322 2 148 580 5
9 Brian Rosenberg Wed 86 86 73 60 245 2
Stalybridge AC Thu 133 114 72 75 319 7 135 564 9
10 Matt Carstensen Wed 46 44 111 53 201 2
Canford Magna B Thu 79 84 69 64 232 3 117 433 5
11  David Whitham Wed 54 83 75 52 212 2
White Rose Thu 44 79 91 54 214 2 106 426 4
12 Roger Sale Wed 60 63 40 55 163 1
Archery GB Thu 89 60 72 57 221 3 112 384 4
York Round - Gentlemen Compound 100y 80y 60y
1 Dru Ridding Wed 596 410 210 144 1216 105
Millom A Thu 594 420 212 144 1226 110 288 2442 215
2 Daeron Meredith Wed 592 402 214 144 1208 103
B of Bruntwood Thu 604 400 210 144 1214 103 288 2422 206
3 Ben Glover Wed 536 380 202 144 1118 68
Oxford A Thu 518 376 206 144 1100 71 288 2218 139
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York Round - Gentlemen Compound

4 lan Beswick
South Leeds

5 Huw Harper
Gronant B

6 John Davis
Neston C of A

7 Stephen Glover
Exmouth A

York Round - Gentlemen Barebow

1 Trevor Carr
Nethermoss A
50 Archers

11 September 2021 12:31:47

Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu
Wed
Thu

Wed
Thu

100y

466
530
516
466
522
480
510
415

100y

261
256

80y

370
383
398
374
378
358
376
330

80y

224
237

60y

202
206
196
202
198
186
196
190

60y

164
150

SINGLE ROUNDS

H

142
144
144
144
144
144
144
143

121
129

S

1038
1119
1110
1042
1098
1024
1082

935

649
643

59
78
75
59
73
45
62
37

20
10

DOUBLE ROUND

H

286

288

288

287

250

S G

2157 137

2152 134

2122 118

2017 99

1292 30
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LONG NATIONAL ROUND - 23 August 2021

Ladies Recurve

Yulia Larkins
Lucy Nicholas
Karen Williams
Lauren Rawlings
Jacci Alexander
Lin Tavlin

Lyn Anderson

00 N O U A WN R

Denise Ellis

Ladies Longbow

Sophie Twigg
Hannah Porter
Katrina Horton

Michelle Szulc

Jane Barrett

N o AW N R

Tara Earle

Ladies Compound

1 Lindsay Howard
2 Megan Shaw
3 Pauline Davis

Ladies Barebow

1 Sarah Hubbard

Gentlemen Recurve

Patrick Huston
David Nicholas
Jon Day

Phil Hinckley
Steve Attwood
Andrew Hoyle
David Ellis
Matthew Brown

00 N O U B WN R

Gentlemen Longbow

Michaela Stapleton

Dale Message
Scott Williams
Hamish Freeman
Patrick Revell
lan Fleming
David Whitham
Roger Sale

N oo A WN R

Gentlemen Compound

Huw Harper
Ben Glover
John Davis
lan Beswick

g »p W N R

Stephen Glover

Bowbrook A
Junction A
Exmouth A
Bowbrook A
Cheshire County B
North Cheshire B
Croesoswallt A
Rivernook B

Exmouth A
Coastal A

The Longbow Club
Paignton A
Croesoswallt A
Exmouth A
Exmouth A

Thirsk B
North Cheshire B
Neston C of A

Wymondham A

East Belfast AC
Junction A

B of The Tors
Bowbrook A
Wilford B (Notts)
Exmouth A
Rivernook B

Old Basing A

Assheton B
Exmouth A
Assheton B

All Abilities Archery

Assheton B
White Rose
Archery GB

Gronant B
Oxford A
Neston C of A
South Leeds
Exmouth A

72
72
72
72
72
72
72
65

67
58
40
32
33
27
23

72
72
72

71

72
72
72
72
71
72
71
72

62
62
52
55
48
41
35

72
72
72
72
72

594
584
520
518
518
496
492
375

337
266
158
134
121
99
61

608
594
591

443

640

600

536
39
35
30
13
10

308
264
248
233
170
166
141

600
588
586
584
552

46
42
26
26
25
22
27
10

O NN B R WO

52
46
48

14

68

50

24
580
553
530
419
423

|—\|—\|—l.l>0\w-l>m

49
46
45
41
32



39 Archers



GNAM 2021 Junior Results and Seniors shooting outside of 'normal’ expected GNAM rounds

Saturday Sunday Double ]I Monday GNAM Combined
Round BowStyle {Name Club AGB | Distance 1| Distance 2 | Distance 3| Distance 1| Distance 2 : Distance 3| Score! Hits Golds ||Round Distance 1: Distance 2 | Score : Hits { Golds | Score | Hits | Golds | Award
BoysBristol 1: R __ iCallum Piggott iBowbrookA  13038139] 385 i . 324 i 170 ... 517 345 188 ] 1929: 281 : 92 |IBoys Long National I 324 168 1492 : 72 13 |2421 353 105 :Gold Medal
Boys Bristol 3 C Alfie Ridding Millom A 2091116 646 432 216 Boys Short National 380 214 594 : 72 55 | 3162{360; 331 :Gold Medal
BoysBristol 4: R __ |HariShukla |l Braintree B 13019345] 414 .. 339 180 . Boys Junior National | 350 i 186 1536 ;72 1 29 123321344} 109 :Gold Medal
Girls Bristol 2 L Grace Curran Deer Park A 2133862 137 167 111 Girls National 127 64 191 | 47 2 1068 { 238 23 :Gold Medal
Girls Bristol 3: C_...[Patience Wood iBebington A _ 12120419] 642 i . 432 i 216 .. Girls Short National | 432 212 L 644 : 72 i 71 132301360} 356 :Gold Medal
Girls Bristol 3 C Isabella Bruguier {Crystal Palace B | 2137361 644 426 214 Girls Short National 430 216 646 i 72 ¢ 71 | 32141360 347 :Silver Medal
Girls Bristol 3: R ___iSophie Roberts iPeacockA 12123103] 538 i . 394 202 .. Girls Short National | 359 184 15431721 36 28031360} 187 Gold Medal
Girls Bristol 3 B Isabel Plowman {Newnham AC ;3015423 454 300 150 Girls Short National 289 136 425 i 71 12 | 22121352} 68 :Gold Medal
GirlsBristol 2: R __ MeganHavers iBofGlen 12117413] 567 i . 398 i 198 . Did Not Shoot L ’
Boys Bristol 2 R Maxwell Oakley {Bowbrook A 2124531 592 408 214 Did Not Shoot
Ladies York | L Isheila Hudson  |White Rose A | 1061892| 149 1 156 | 138 Ladies New National | 119§ 0 [ 199 1511 27
Did Not Shoot: B |Avasnell | Newnham AC _ {3030555] T Girls Short Junior National | 295 | 141 Taze 71 i aa T {Gold Medal_
Did Not Shoot: B __ |AmberSnell |l Newnham AC_ 13030554 & Girls Short Junior National | 246 & 162 1408 070 i 13 0 i Silver Medal
Shot York L Rob Twigg Exmouth A 2067740 Gents New National 146 90 236 i 52 2
Shot York i . L _..MartinBale | Rivernook B 110582591 o, Gents New National | 99 88 .. 187 510 3.
Shot York L Matt Carstensen |{Canford Magna E 3021177 Gents New National 90 75 165 | 41 3
Shot York i .. C._..[DruRidding il MillomA 12001138) e i ..|BoysNewNational ] 400 i 208 1608172 0 53 L. ... S




